### 502799032 05/07/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FABRICE BOUSQUET	04/11/2014
GUILLAUME LE BERRE	04/02/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS SAS
Street Address:	316 ROUTE DE BAYONNE
City:	TOULOUSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14223145	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: krm@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: STANLEY C. SPOONER
Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCS-5761-50
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY C. SPOONER
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley C. Spooner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5761-50DeclAssign#page1.tif source=5761-50DeclAssign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032840 FRAME: 0872

502799032

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OF DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

AN APPICATION DATA SPEET				
Alborary, Cockel No	9761-50	Airbus Reference No.	JPC/PP 8126448USA	
Tipe of the invention ("Invention")	n') — METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE RISK OF COLLISION ON THE GROUND OF AN AIRCRAFT			
Legal Name of Inventor	Pabrice SOUSQUET			
Assignme ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations SAS, incombre at 318 Route de Bayonne, Toulou		France, and having a place of business	
	289	KARATION		
As named inventor, thereby ded	are titel.		•	
The decistation a denoted to				
The attachest App	Bostion			
X United States App filled on Maco	dication Number or PCT Internation 24, 2014	nal Application Number 14/223	188	
that the above-identified Applicat	ion istwas made or authorized to t	re made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint leventor (	of a claimed invention in the above-i	dentified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 16 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (6) years, or both.				
	28	NGSMERT		
		Assignee is destrous of acquiring, a timerast in the above-identified App		
biolow. This PEPONE, for good and variable consideration the receipt of which is hereby administed as a seign, and hereby an assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all swenteers, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, relievable, re-examination certificate following inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Cirant Paview, all other applications delaying precript to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent example from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to daim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, our and I among their governmental agency in the mode, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's exceeding thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request Lagrae, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver datuments prepared at Assignee's expense and to provide offer cooperation, such as technology, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer as or part of so rights an forth herein in its sole discretion. Lagrae that me Assignee may affile to list acceptance of the provisions harded. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the recurrenteers of the provision mean of the first development of the provisions herein is unenforceable, the recurrenteers of the provision mean of the first development of the provisions offending portions thereof share the first exerce of the				
	N person may 1931 akecute an cam a		viewed and unimestands the contests of material to parentability as defined in	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/S8/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 032840 FRAME: 0873

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING

AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET				
Attorney, Docket No.	5761-50	Airbus Reference No.	JPC/RP B120445USA	
Title of the invention ("Invention")	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING THE RISK OF COLLISION ON THE GROUND OF AN AIRCRAFT			
Legal Name of Inventor	Guillaume LE BERRE			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations SAS, incorporated or at 318 Route de Bayonne, Toulouse, FF		rance, and having a place of business	
	DECLAR	ATION		
As named inventor, I hereby decl	sna ikai			
This declaration is directed to:	21 6 55 10 C			
The attached Appl	ication			
X United States App	lication Number or PCT International A 1 24, 2014	pplication Number 14/223;	145	
	on is/was made or authorized to be ma	ide by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a cl	aimed invention in the above-id	lentified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that ar imprisonment of not more than fiv	ny wiliful false statement made in this d re (5) years, or both.	eclaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
	ASSIGN	MENI		
	DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assig er herein, my entire right, title and inter			
assign, to Assignee my entire rigit including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, subside Review, all other applications claid the foregoing. I agree to assign conveyed, nor am I aware of an offrademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership ther documents prepared at Assignee outliness or protect Assignee's rigitscretion. I agree that the Assign hereof. If any provision herein is to	d valuable consideration the receipt of nt, title and interest in and to the Applica- liscoveries and other subject matter de ditute, reissue, re-examination certificat ming priority to or benefit of the Applica- n, and hereby do assign, to Assignee III bligation to convey, my rights in the Ap- governmental agency in the world, to is eof. At Assignee's reasonable request 's expense and to provide other cooper ghts in the Application. Assignee may a lies may affix its signature to this docum menforceable, the requirements of the e deemed replaced, to the extent possi-	ation in the United States of An scribed therein, any divisional, is following Inter Partes Review ation pursuant to any law or trea the right to claim such priority or plication to a third party. I here is ue to Assignee all patents res it agree, without further remuni- ration, such as testimony, as muration, such as testimony, as in sissign or transfer all or part of it nent as well as any other indicts provision shall remain to the further services.	nerica and all other countries, confinuation, continuation, continuation-in-part, it, certificate following. Post Grant atty, and any patent issuing from any benefit. I have not previously by authorize the U.S. Patent and sulting from the Application and to pretion, to execute and deliver asy be reasonably required to a rights set forth herein in its sole at of its acceptance of the provisions if extent permissible by law and the	
1 lauts		And the second s	and the second s	
- April 2 nº 2 (6 ste)	<u> </u>	(Signature)		
) (and		(digitality)		
	WARN	ING		
	person may not execute an cath or deck d is aware of the duty to disclose to the C			

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 032840 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 05/07/2014